Rectangular Aluminium
and Wood Effect Table

PLEASE READ AND KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE

SAP Code: JT06520203

For further assistance, other products and more, join us at:

Website: www.alfresia.co.uk
Instagram: @alfresiauk
Facebook: www.facebook.com/alfresia

Thank you for choosing our Alfresia Rectangular Aluminium &
Wood Effect Table. Please read this user manual carefully and
keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please
contact our customer service team on the details provided on

Components Supplied

Please check the list of supplied items which correspond to the

numbered diagrams below:

N

="

Table Legs (2 pcs)

Table Top (1 pc)

Table Side Frame (2 pcs)

Fittings & Fixings provided

Item Quantity
M6*16 mm screw 4 pcs
M6*20 mm screw 8 pcs
M6*40 mm screw 4 pcs

Allen Key 1pc

Please ensure that you have received all of the above items and
check for any damages before use. If you find any damages,
please contact our customer services department.




Assembly Notes 2. Attach the other Table Leg to the Side Frames using 4 x M6 * 20

. . screws for each leg as shown in the diagram below:
. Assemble on a soft, clean surface to avoid damaging or d g

marking the pieces
. Do not use if any parts are missing, damaged or worn
. Do not use if any of the fixings or fittings are not secure
. Always place the product on a flat, level surface before use

. Always use the product for its intended purpose. Misuse of
the product could cause injury

Care & Maintenance

. Periodically check that all of the screws and fixings are
secure and tighten if necessary

. 3. Place the Table Top onto the assembled frame and secure using 4 x
Assembly Instructions M6*16 and 4 x M6*40 as shown in the diagram below:

IMPORTANT: DO NOT USE EXCESSIVE FORCE DURING
ANY PART OF SET UP

1. Attach the table Side Frames to the Table Leg unit using 4 x M6 * 20
screws for each leg as shown in the diagram below:

4. Place the assembled table on a flat, level surface before use.
Assembly is now complete.




Guarantee

Our products are guaranteed for a period of 2 years from the date of purchase.
Products that develop a fault within this period are covered by our warranty and we
will replace defective parts, or where not available the whole product. The warranty
does not apply to any defect in the goods arising from fair wear and tear, wilful
damage, accident, negligence by you or any third party, use otherwise than as
recommended by us, failure to follow our instructions, any alteration or repair carried
out without our approval or has been the subject of commercial use. Your statutory
rights remain unaffected, in particular any rights you have under the Consumer
Rights Act 2015.

If you have a problem with your product within this warranty period please contact

our customer services team.

In the event of changes to the specification of a product and we are not able to
replace parts, we will replace the whole product within the 2 year guarantee period

For products that fall outside of the 2 year guarantee, we will endeavor to provide
spare parts to purchase for as many of the replaceable parts as possible, but cannot
foresee specification changes or upgrades to products or parts outside of the initial 2
year period.

Customer Services:

If you would like further advice or information on your product, ensure you have the SAP
code ready and please get in touch with us at Alfresia on the contact options below:

SAP Code: JT06520203
Phone: 0330 002 1600 (Mon — Fri 9am to 5pm)
Email: support@alfresia.co.uk

Address: Alfresia, Vale Mill (Rochdale) Ltd, Robinson Street, Rochdale, OL16 1TA




